Copyright © 2013 SciRes.   AJCC

M. A. MIMIKOU, E. A. BALTAS 52

Table 4. Summary of the case studies components.

Components Indices and Models

Climatic Indices Temperature (mean annual, seasonal, monthly)

Assessment Indices
(hydrological, water quality etc.)

Precipitation (mean annual, seasonal, monthly)
Evapotranspiration (mean annual, seasonal, monthly)
Total Runoff (mean/min/max annual, seasonal, monthly)
Surface, Lateral, Groundwater flow (mean monthly)
Flood magnitude changes (for the 10, 20, 100, 1000 yr floods)
Nitrate-nitrogen losses (mean monthly)
Organic nitrogen losses (mean monthly)
Sediment losses (mean monthly)
Ammonium NH4

+ (mean monthly)
Biological Oxygen Demand BOD (mean monthly)
Dissolved Oxygen DO (mean monthly)
Reservoir Primary Energy production (mean/min annual)
Risk of Reservoir annual Primary Energy production (mean, min, range)
Probability of failure of the reservoir design values for water supply

Climatic Scenarios equilibrium: UKHI, CCC transient: HadCM2, UKTR, ECHAM, CSIRO, CGCM

Simulation models
WBUDG (water budget), R-Qual (water quality), SWAT (water budget, nitrogen
yield), Reservoir (water and energy supply)

Terminal years 2020, 2050, 2100

Table 5. Climate change scenarios applied to the studied basins and the corresponding terminal years.

Subasin UKHI CCC HadCM2 UKTR Hypothetical T, P changes

Venetikos 2020, 2050, 2100 2020, 2050, 2100 2050 2020, 2050, 2100 +1˚C, 2˚C, 4˚C   −20% to +20% (P)

Siatista 2020, 2050, 2100 2020, 2050, 2100 2050 2020, 2050, 2100

Ilarion 2020, 2050, 2100 2020, 2050, 2100 2050 2020, 2050, 2100

Mesohora   +1˚C, 2˚C, 4˚C   −20% to +20% (P)

Sykia   +1˚C, 2˚C, 4˚C   −20% to +20% (P)

Pyli   +1˚C, 2˚C, 4˚C   −20% to +20% (P)

Ali Efenti 2050  2020 2050 2100

on of the rain, snow, snowmelt, snow storage, groundter
storage, soil moisture, actual vapotranspirations and fi-
lly stream runoff.

The R-Qual model [26] is a one-dimension finite dif-
rences instream mathematical model derived by applying
the mass conservation principles to mall completely
mixed control volumes. Based on the advection disper-
on equation it is able to simulate temperature, BOD, DO,
N-NO3, N-NO2, N-NH4

+, N-Organic, P-Dissolved, P-
rganic and Algae, while it runs both in steady state and
dynamic mode. The model can be used to assess the im-
ct of waste loads on in-stream water quality, or to iden-